2024 Regular Session

HOUSE BILL NO. 917

BY REPRESENTATIVE PHELPS

EARLY CHILDHOOD: Provides that Act No. 84 of the 2023 Regular Session of the Legislature shall be known and may be cited as "Armani's Law"

1	AN ACT
2	To provide that Act No. 84 of the 2023 Regular Session of the Legislature shall be known

- 3 and may be cited as "Armani's Law".
- 4 Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana:
- 5 Section 1. Act No. 84 of the 2023 Regular Session of the Legislature shall be known
- 6 and may be cited as the "Armani's Law".

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HB 917 Engrossed

2024 Regular Session

Phelps

<u>Proposed law</u> provides that <u>present law</u> (Act No. 84 of the 2023 R.S.) shall be known and may be cited as "Armani's Law". That Act provides for children's transition from receiving services through EarlySteps to receiving services from local education agencies.

Summary of Amendments Adopted by House

- The Committee Amendments Proposed by <u>House Committee on Education</u> to the <u>original</u> bill:
- 1. Change proposed name of Act No. 84 of the 2023 R.S. <u>from</u> "Mani's Law" <u>to</u> "Armani's Law".